
 

 

Alpharetta Welcome Center 

20 North Main Street 

Alpharetta, GA 30004 

Sandra Johnson, Manager 

Phone: 678/297-0102 

Fax: 678/297-9803 

Email: sandraj@awesomealpharetta.com 

 

Americus Welcome Center 

123 West Lamar Street 

Americus, GA 31709 

Melanie Grace, Executive Director 

Phone: 229/928-6059 

Fax: 229/928-1312 

Email: tourist@sowega.net 

 

Andersonville Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 6 

114 Church Street 

Andersonville, GA 31711 

Cynthia StormCaller, Manager 

Phone: 229/924-2558 

Fax: 229/924-2558 

Email: andersonvillega@bellsouth.net 

 

Athens Welcome Center 

280 East Dougherty Street 

Athens, GA 30601 

Mr. Ethiel Garlington, Director 

Phone: 706/353-1820 

Fax: 706/353-1770 

Email: athenswc@negia.net 

 

Augusta Visitor Information Center 

P.O. Box 1331 

560 B Reynolds Street (Use zip 30901) 

Augusta, GA 30903-1331 

Toni Seals-Johnson, Manager 

Phone: 706/724-4067 

Fax: 706/262-0287 

Email: tjohnson@augustaga.org 

 

Brunswick I-95 Visitor Center 

200 Interstate 95 

Brunswick, GA 31525 

Jeanne Diffee, Visitor Center Director 

Phone: 912/264-0202 

Fax: 912/265-0629 

Email: visitorscentersdirector@bgivb.com 
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Brunswick US 17 Visitor Center 

2000 Glynn Avenue 

Brunswick, GA 31520 

Jeanne Diffee, Visitor Center Director 

Phone: 912/264-5337 

Fax: 912/265-0629 

Email: visitorscentersdirector@bgivb.com 

 

Clayton County Welcome Center 

104 North Main Street 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 

Julie Bustamante, Manager 

Phone: 770/478-4800 

Fax: 770/478-1888 

Email: julie@visitscarlett.com 

 

Columbus Local Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 2768 

900 Front Avenue (Use zip 31901) 

Columbus, GA 31902 

Lativia Rivers, VP of Visitor Info. Services Operations 

Phone: 706/322-1613 

Fax: 706/322-0701 

Email: lrivers@columbusga.org 

 

Conyers Welcome Center 

901 Railroad Street 

Conyers, GA 30012 

Harriet Gattis, Tourism Manager 

Phone: 770/602-2606 

Fax: 770/602-2545 

Email: harriet.gattis@conyersga.com 

 

Covington/Newton County Visitor Information Center 

2101 Clark Street 

Covington, GA 30014 

Clara Deemer, Manager 

Phone: 770/786-7510 

Fax: 770/786-1294 

Email: cdeemer@newtonchamber.com 

 

 

Coweta County Welcome Center 

100 Walt Sanders Memorial Boulevard 

Newnan, GA 30265 

Jennifer Miller, Acting Manager 

Phone: 770/254-2629 

Fax: 770/254-2628 

Email: jmiller@coweta.ga.us 

 

 

 



 

 

Dade County Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 1014 

111 Railway Lane 

Trenton, GA 30752 

Debbie Tinker, Executive Director 

Phone: 706/657-4488 

Fax: 706/657-7513 

Email: dcoc@tvn.net 

 

Dahlonega Welcome Center 

13 South Park Street 

Dahlonega, GA 30533 

Hal Williams, Director CVB 

Phone: 706/864-3711 

Fax: 706/864-7917 

Email: halwilliams@dahlonega.org 

 

Dalton Welcome Center 

2211 Dug Gap Battle Road 

Dalton, GA 30720 

Carolyn Kamps, Manager 

Phone: 706/272-7676 

Fax: 706/278-5811 

Email: carolyn@daltontradecenter.com 

 

Darien Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 1497 

105 Fort King George Drive 

Darien, GA 31305 

Laurie Frost, Office Manager 

Phone: 912/437-6684 

Fax: 912/437-5251 

Email: chamber@darientel.net 

 

Douglas - Coffee County Welcome Center 

211 Gaskin Avenue 

Douglas, GA 31533 

Brooke Thomas, Tourism Coordinator 

Phone: 912/384-4555 

Fax: 912/383-6304 

Email: tourism@cityofdouglas.com 

 

Eastman - Dodge County Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 550 

116 9th Avenue 

Eastman, GA 31023 

Shelley Salter, Manager 

Phone: 478/374-4723 

Fax: 478/374-4626 

Email: ssalter@eastman-georgia.com 

 

 

 

 

Fannin County Welcome Center 

3990 Appalachian Highway 

Blue Ridge, GA 30513 

Jan Hackett, President 

Phone: 706/632-5680 

Fax: 706/632-2241 

Email: jahackett@tds.net 

 

Gilmer County Welcome Center  

c/o Gilmer County Chamber of Commerce 

Post Office Box 505 

368 Craig Street, Suite 4 (East Ellijay, 30540) 

Ellijay, GA 30540 

Joan Chadwick, Manager 

Phone: 706/635-7400 

Fax: 706/635-7410 

Email: jchadwick@gilmerchamber.org 

 

Helen Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 730 

726 Bruckenstrasse 

Helen, GA 30528 

Rita Morgan, Executive Director 

Phone: 706/878-3842 

Fax: 706/878-4032 

Email: rmorgan@helenga.org 

 

Henry County Welcome Center 

1709 Highway 20 West 

McDonough, GA 30253 

Sara Robbins, Tourism Director 

Phone: 770/957-5786 

Fax: 770/957-8030 

Email: tourism@henrycounty.com 

 

Jekyll Island Welcome Center 

901 Downing Musgrove Causeway 

Jekyll Island, GA 31527 

Debbie Wilkes, Manager 

Phone: 912/635-3636 

Fax:  

Email: dwilkes@jekyllisland.com 

 

Kingsland Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 1928 

107 South Lee Street 

Kingsland, GA 31548 

Sandy Bell, Manager 

Phone: 912/729-5999 

Fax: 912/729-7258 

Email: sandy@visitkingsland.com 

 



Macon Bibb I-75 Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 6354 

I-75 South 

Macon, GA 31208 

Bernice Lee 

Phone: 478/994-9191 

Fax: 478/994-8930 

Email: i75wc@maconga.org 

 

Macon Downtown Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 6354 

450 MLK Jr. Blvd. (Use zip 31201) 

Macon, GA 31208 

Trish Whitley, Manager 

Phone: 478/743-3401 

Fax: 478/745-2022 

Email: twhitley@maconga.org 

 

Madison - Morgan County Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 826 

115 East Jefferson Street 

Madison, GA 30650 

Marguerite Copelan, Executive Director 

Phone: 800/709-7406 

Fax: 706/342-4455 

Email: marguerite@madisonga.org 

 

Marietta Welcome Center & Visitors Bureau 

4 Depot Street 

Marietta, GA 30060 

Theresa Jenkins, Executive Director 

Phone: 770/429-1115 

Fax: 770/428-3443 

Email: tjenkins@mariettaga.gov 

 

Metter Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 602 

1210 South Lewis Street 

Metter, GA 30439 

Sue Holland, Coordinator 

Phone: 912/685-2159 

Fax: 912/685-2108 

Email: ebim@pineland.net 

 

Milledgeville Baldwin County CVB 

Post Office Box 219 

200 West Hancock Street 

Milledgeville, GA 31059-0219 

Jane Sowell, Executive Director 

Phone: 478/452-4687 

Fax: 478/453-4440 

Email: janes@milledgevillecvb.com 

 

 

Morrow Tourist Center 

6475 Jonesboro Road 

Morrow, GA 30260 

Mike Twomey, Director of Tourism 

Phone: 770/968-1623 

Fax: 770/968-1623 

Email: mtwomey@cityofmorrow.com 

 

Northeast Georgia Regional Welcome Center  

c/o Greater Hall Chamber of Commerce 

Post Office Box 374 

4700 Lanier Parkway (Flowery Branch, GA 30542) 

Gainesville, GA 30503 

Robert Croy, Manager 

Phone: 770/965-9272 

Fax: 770/965-9272 

Email: robcroy@bellsouth.net 

 

Perry Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 1609 

101 General Courtney Hodges Boulevard 

Perry, GA 31069 

Shelia Jones, Director 

Phone: 478/988-8000 

Fax: 478/988-8005 

Email: sheilajones@alltel.net 

 

Pine Mountain Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 177 

101 East Broad Street 

Pine Mountain, GA 31822 

Hank Arnold, Executive Director 

Phone: 706/663-4000 

Fax: 706/663-4726 

Email: pinemtntourism@mindspring.com 

 

Rabun County Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 750 

232 Highway 441 North 

Clayton, GA 30525 

Rhonda Lunsford, Pres. - Rabun Co.Chamber of Commerce 

Phone: 706/782-4812 

Fax: 706/782-4810 

Email: rhonda@gamountains.com 

 

Savannah Rapids Visitor Information Center 

3300 Evans - To - Locks Road 

Martinez, GA 30907 

Vickie Harmon, Manager 

Phone: 706/868-3349 

Fax: 706/312-7508 

Email: vmogilefsky@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

 



Savannah Welcome Center 

301 Martin Luther KingJr. Boulevard 

Savannah, GA 31401 

Mava Byrd, Dir. of Visitor Information Services 

Phone: 912/944-0455 

Fax: 912/944-0441 

Email: mbyrd@savannahvisit.com 

 

St. Marys Convention & Visitors Bureau 

406 Osborne Street 

St. Marys, GA 31558 

Janet Brinko, Director 

Phone: 912/882-4000 

Fax: 912/882-6246 

Email: info@stmaryswelcome.com 

 

Toccoa Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 577 

160 North Alexander Street 

Toccoa, GA 30577 

Sara Jo Tucker, Manager 

Phone: 706/886-2132 

Fax: 706/886-2133 

Email: sjtuckertoccoaga@windstream.net 

 

Towns County Welcome Center 

1411 Fuller Circle 

Young Harris, GA 30528 

Dale Rice, President 

Phone: 706/896-4966 

Fax: 706/896-5441 

Email: dale.rice@brmemc.net 

 

Underground Atlanta Welcome Center 

65 Upper Alabama 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Mary Ann Hearn, Supervisor 

Phone: 404/577-2148 

Fax: 404/589-1167 

Email: mahearn@atlanta.net 

 

Warm Springs Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 578 

# 1 Broad Street 

Warm Springs, GA 31830 

Sabra McCullar, Executive Director 

Phone: 706/655-3322 

Fax: 706/655-3445 

Email: warmspringsga@alltel.net 

 

 

 

 

 

Washington - Wilkes Welcome Center 

Post Office Box 661 

29 West Public Square 

Washington, GA 30673 

Ashley Turner, Tourism Director 

Phone: 706/678-2013 

Fax: 706/678-2013 

Email: tourism@washingtonwilkes.org 

 

Waycross Welcome Center 

315 - A Plant Avenue 

Waycross, GA 31501 

Vickie Leverette, Director 

Phone: 912/283-3744 

Fax: 912/283-0121 

Email: waycrosstour2@accessatc.net 

 

 

 

 

 


